

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/29/2018 SUBJECT: Media Advisory: News Conference on March 30 at 11:15 AM to Kick Off Duluth Community Day (time change) BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Media Advisory

News Conference on March 30 at 11:15 AM (time change)

Duluth Community Day Kick Off

Location: Great Lakes Aquarium

[Duluth, MN] - Mayor Emily Larson and Duluth's major tourist attractions organizations will kick off Duluth's first "Community Day" at a news conference on Friday, March 30, at 11:15 AM at the Great Lakes Aquarium. "Duluth Community Day" is a new initiative to help highlight and showcase some of Duluth's best attractions for residents and visitors with special programming and free events and activities.

The Mayor and attractions representatives with Visit Duluth, Great Lakes Aquarium, Lake Superior Zoo, Lake Superior & Mississippi Railroads, The Depot, Duluth Sister Cities International, Glensheen, Greater Downtown Council, and Spirit Mountain will provide remarks, details of their programs and be available for questions.

###